
Day Date Teams Objective Formats (subject to change) USA Wins AUS Wins FRA Wins ITA Wins
Tue 10/21/2025 1 (USA) vs 2 (AUS) 1 'A' MD, 1 'B' MD, 2 'B/C' MD, 1 'A/B' WD, 2 'B/C' WD, 1 'A' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 3 6 0 0

Wed 10/22/2025 3 (FRA) vs 4 (ITA) 1 'A' MD, 1 'B' MD, 2 'B/C' MD, 1 'A/B' WD, 2 'B/C' WD, 1 'A' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 0 0 5 4
Tue 10/28/2025 2 (AUS) vs 4 (ITA) 2 'A/B' MD, 1 'B/C' MD, 1 'C' MD, 2 'A/B' WD, 1 'B/C' WD, 1 'A/B' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 0 0

Wed 10/29/2025 1 (USA) vs 3 (FRA) 2 'A/B' MD, 1 'B/C' MD, 1 'C' MD, 2 'A/B' WD, 1 'B/C' WD, 1 'A/B' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 0 0
Tue 11/4/2025 1 (USA) vs 4 (ITA) 1 'A' MD, 1 'B' MD, 1 'C' MD, 1 'B' WD, 1 'C' WD, 1 'A/B' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 0 0

Wed 11/5/2025 2 (AUS) vs 3 (FRA) 1 'A' MD, 1 'B' MD, 1 'C' MD, 1 'B' WD, 1 'C' WD, 1 'A/B' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 0 0
Tue 11/11/2025 2 (AUS) vs 3 (FRA) Dealer's Choice 0 0

Wed 11/12/2025 1 (USA) vs 4 (ITA) Dealer's Choice 0 0
Tue 11/18/2025 1 (USA) vs 3 (FRA) 2 'A' MD, 1 'B' MD, 1 'B/C' MD, 1 'A/B' WD, 2 'B/C' WD, 1 'A' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 0 0

Wed 11/19/2025 2 (AUS) vs 4 (ITA) 2 'A' MD, 1 'B' MD, 1 'B/C' MD, 1 'A/B' WD, 2 'B/C' WD, 1 'A' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 0 0
Tue 11/25/2025 Week Off N/A 0 0 0 0

Wed 11/26/2025 Week Off N/A 0 0 0 0
Tue 12/2/2025 3 (FRA) vs 4 (ITA) 1 'A/B' MD, 2 'B/C' MD, 1 'C' MD, 2 'A' WD, 1 'B/C' WD, 1 'A/B' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 0 0

Wed 12/3/2025 1 (USA) vs 2 (AUS) 1 'A/B' MD, 2 'B/C' MD, 1 'C' MD, 2 'A' WD, 1 'B/C' WD, 1 'A/B' MxD, & 1 'B/C' MxD 0 0
Regular Season Wins: N/A 3 6 5 4

Tue 12/9/2025 Semis: 1st vs 4th TBD 1
Wed 12/10/2025 Semis: 2nd vs 3rd TBD 1
Tue 12/16/2025 3rd Place Match TBD 2

Wed 12/17/2025 Gold Medal Match TBD 2

Notes: 1. Notional weekly match formats: Nine(9) total to be comprised of four (4) MD, three (3) WD, and two (2) MxD
2. "Dealer's Choice" format allows Captains to do whatever they want if agreed, but still trying for notional format of 4 MD, 3 WD, and 2 MxD
3. Captains expected to schedule nine (9) matches/week in the allocated eleven (11) courts but can move any matches to 2:00 or 8:00 on same day if court(s) avail and all agree to do so
4. Captains can try to schedule the extra matches for ten (10) or eleven (11) total if they're able. Otherwise, the 2 unused courts cb used by DC participants as desired (i.e. intra or inter-team practice or scrimmage)
5. If scheduled or played in any fashion, those 1 or 2 'extra' matches won't count towards results unless/until we move to more than nine (9) matches required per week
6. Any matches not played due to weather simply won't count towards final regular season standings
7. Any matches not played due to lack of player avail on a given team (s/b rare if ever) will count as win for the other team but court should still try to be filled with DC players
8. Captains should try to bin their players somewhat equally into the 3 levels (i.e. 9-10 players into A, B, & C) vice purely on preconceived notions of levels outside of EPTC DC
9. Some players may 'straddle' levels or possibly move between them based on their results or needs in a given week
10. Objective is to play the matches even if desired players not avail, especially the MxD ones which don't have to be comprised of 2 M and 2 W, c/b any mix of the sexes as long as match is 'fair'
11. Primary goal is FUN! Please strive to get everyone who makes themselves avail equal play (ie # of matches) during the regular season. Wins/losses don't really matter too much as all make the playoffs!
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